

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003  
(6784-6791/2003)

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2002 & 24/12/2002 in FMA  
301/2001, CO 2038/93,WP 778/92,WP 2613, WP 2798,WP 3169/2000,  
WP 1109/98 & 173996 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARTHA SARATHI SEN ROY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For exemption from paying Court fee & office report)

Date : 14/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. D.P. Pal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Joytosh Majumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.(Not Present)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. G.R.K. Prasad, Adv.  
...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for exemption from paying Court fee is allowed.

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent No. 1. He prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List after four weeks.

Meanwhile, further proceedings, consequent upon the judgment under challenge shall remain stayed.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)  
Court Master Court Master