

SLP(C)No. 15486-15493 OF 2003

ITEM No.48

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15486-15493/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2002 & 24/12/2002 in  
FMA 301/01, CO 2038/93, WP 778/92, WP 2613,2798, 3169/20000,  
WP 1109/98 and 1739/96 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARTHA SARATHI SEN ROY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

With  
SLP(C)No.19850 of 2003  
(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in SLP 15486-93Dr. D.P. Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

in both the mattersMr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 15486-93 of 2003:

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

Liberty to mention.

S.L.P.(C) No. 19850 of 2003:

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. arising out of S.L.P.(C) Nos. 15486-93 of 2003.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master