

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 16-24 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 419-426 OF 2004

BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARTHA SARATHI SEN ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19850 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.S. Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Piyush K, Roy, Adv.

Mr. C. Balakrishna ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applicant herein shall be heard as an intervenor. I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

Put up the main matter after re-opening after summer vacation.

j)

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwa

Court Master