

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 419-426 OF 2004

BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARTHA SARATHI SEN ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19850 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 16/09/2010 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bhagbati Prasad Padhy, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kalyan Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties for some time.

In our considered view, it is a fit case where the parties must explore the possibility of an amicable settlement. We expect the parties to come prepared with a clear offer on the next date of hearing.

List these matters on 23rd September, 2010.