

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 419-426 OF 2004

BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARTHA SARATHI SEN ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19850 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 23/09/2010 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Bhagbati Prasad Padhy, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.
For Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents are not ready
to argue these matters and they pray for some time to get
ready. List these matters after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER