

(

1

ITEM NO.102
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 419-426 OF 2004

BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARTHA SARATHI SEN ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19850 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 30/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bhagbati Pd. Padhy, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sangram Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Siddhartha, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, learned senior counsel
appearing on behalf of the appellants resumed his
arguments at 3.00 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court
rose for the day at 4.00 p.m.
The matter remained part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT)

(SHASHI BALA VIJ)

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR