

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 50/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 421 OF 2004

BALMER LAWRIE & CO. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARTHA SARATHI SEN ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and office report)
IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 419-426/2004

Date: 28/04/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Applicant(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.
Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv

Mr. Sangram Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv
Mr. Vijay Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the order passed in Contempt
Petition (C) No. 135 of 2014 in Civil Appeal No. 421
of 2004, no order is required to be passed in I.A. No.
50 of 2014 in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (M.S. NEGI)
Court Master Assistant Registrar
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 50 OF 2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 421 OF 2004

BALMER LAWRIE AND CO. LTD. & ORS.

...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARTHA SARATHI BANERJEE

...Respondent(s)/Applicant(s)

O R D E R

In view of the order passed in Contempt

Petition (C) No. 135 of 2014 in Civil Appeal No. 421
of 2004, no order is required to be passed in I.A. No.
50 of 2014.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 28, 2014.